GENERAL INFORMATION
Seametrics offers a selection of power supplies for use in a
variety of applications. The appropriate power supply is chosen
based on the power requirements of the specific component(s)
in the application as well as the desired mounting style.
The PC2 is a single 24 Vdc regulated power supply designed
for panel mounting.
The PC3 is a single 24 Vdc unregulated power supply that

Single 24 Vdc, unregulated, outlet = PC3
Dual 12/24 Vdc, regulated, wall or panel mount = PC42
HOW TO ORDER
PC3
120 Vac, 60 Hz, 19 W
24 Vdc @ 500 mA
Unregulated; may vary up to 32 Vdc
22 - 18 AWG
3.23” L x 2.20” W x 1.93” H
(82 x 56 x 49 mm)
0˚ to +60˚ C
UL, C-UL (Canada) listed
Input Power
Output Voltage/Current
Regulation
Screw Teminal Size
Dimensions
Operating Temperature
Safety Agency Approvals
SPECIFICATIONS*
The PC3 is designed as a con-
venient 24 Vdc power supply
for use with a 120 Vac outlet.
Terminals allow user connec-
tion of wiring on the low-voltage
side. Since this is an unregulated
power supply, actual voltage may
be as high as 32 Vdc, depending
on load.
DIMENSIONS TYPICAL APPLICATION
PC-SERIES
Power Supply
CONTACT YOUR SUPPLIER
U  L U  L
I /  P :  120V  AC  60Hz 19W
O/P :    24V  DC   500mA
2.20"
3.23"
1.93"
U  L U  L
I /  P :  120V  AC  60Hz 19W
O/P :    246V  DC   500mA
FT420 Indicator
PC3
Power Supply